

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).952-953/2014
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLA No.9428/2013, dated
5/11/2013 in CRLA No.9428/2013,CRLCA No.342444/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NANHE @ VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
petitioners are allowed to implead Smt. Arti, wife of Shri Shiv Kumar,
R/o Village Kundani, Tehsil Bilsa, Development Block Ambikapur, District
Badaun as Respondent No.3.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be taken in custody in
connection with Criminal Case No. 513/2012 arising out of Case Crime No.
395 of 2012, FIR dated 21.04.2012, P.S. Aonla District Bareilly, Uttar
Pradesh.

The petitioners shall cooperate the police for the purpose of
investigation.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER