

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 952-953/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLA No. 9428/2013, 25/11/2013 in CRLCA No.342444/2013 in CRLA No. 9428/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

NANHE @ VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant-mother of the girl Aarti submits that the complainant wants to withdraw the complaint as her daughter Arti has been married and leading a happy conjugal life.

On her request we allow two days' time to file the affidavit. Post the matter on 17.02.2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER