

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
952-953/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2013
in CRLCA No. 342444/2013 11/11/2013 in CRLA No. 9428/2013
25/11/2013 in CRLA No. 9428/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

NANHE @ VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

(The matter is shown in the Advance List for 21.10.2016)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master